
Village of Alden DPW 2026 Schedule 
for Village of Alden Residents 

 
                Bulk / Junk Collection 
Date: Monday, January 26, 2026 

Monday, April 27, 2026 
Monday, July 20, 2026 
Monday, October 26, 2026 

Note: Do not place items at the curb until pickup day. 

Not Accepted: 
• Refrigerators, freezers, A/C units, dehumidifiers (unless tagged for refrigerant removal) 
• Electronics 
• Tires, toxic waste, yard waste, construction debris 
• Paint cans (unless lids are off and contents are dry/solid) 

Special Instructions: 
• Keep empty propane cylinders in a separate pile. 

 
       Brush Pick-Up Dates (Chippable Brush Only) 

• Monday, January 5 (Christmas Tree) 
• Monday, January 12 (Christmas Tree) 
• Monday, February 2 
• Monday, March 2 
• Monday, April 6 
• Monday, May 4 
• Monday, June 1 

• Monday, July 6 
• Monday, August 3 
• Monday, September 7 
• Monday, October 5 
• Monday, November 2 
• Monday, December 7 

 
       Yard Waste Collection 

• Picked up Mondays (or Tuesdays if Monday is a holiday) on a continuous rotation 
• Place lawn rakings (stones, twigs, etc.) in open containers at curbside (not in the road) 
• Please check https://www4.erie.gov/village_alden/ or Facebook for Final Collection Date 

at End of Season 
 

     Used Motor Oil 
• Drop off at Public Works Garage (Railroad St) 
      Mon–Fri, 9:00 AM–2:00 PM     Call to make an appointment 

 
       Electronics Drop-Off 

• Where: Public Works Garage (Railroad St) 

• When: Mon–Fri, 9:00 AM–2:00 PM     Call to make an appointment 
• Items Accepted: Computers, monitors, printers, TVs, VCRs, DVD players, etc. 

     Full list: www.sunnking.com 
• Assistance: Call (716) 937-7392 to arrange help unloading 

 
   Questions? 
Call the Public Works Department at: (716) 937-7392 

 

https://www4.erie.gov/village_alden/
http://www.sunnking.com/

